
p. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 715 Kearny, Established 1862.

SEC 657 SEI

Secxirity Life Insurance Co. (New York), E. W. Woolsey
general a^^ent, -iftice 418 Oalifornia

SECURITY S.lVINftS KANK, John Parrott president,
Jerome Lincoln vice-president and manager, 215 San

Sedenburg , clerk, dwl 209 Kearny
Sedenger Joseph, patternmaker Risdon I. and L. Works,

dwl 638 Howard
Sedgley Abner, treasurer R. J. Kohler Reduction and Re-

fining Works, office 330 Pine room 36, res Oakland
Sedgley Emma L. Miss, dressmaker, dwl 23 Grand Av
Sedgley George O., foreman Sedgley & Davis, dwl NW cor

Santa Clara and York
Sedgley John, carpenter U. S. Appraiser's Building, dwl

23"Grand Av
Sedgley John R. , teamster, cor Mission and Spear, dwl 13

Hickory Av
Sedgley Joseph {Sedgley <t Davis), dwl NW cor Santa

Clara and Y^ork

Sedgley Walter, clerk Joseph Sedgley, dwl NW cor Santa
Clara and York

Sedgley & Davis (Joseph Sedgley and F. A . Davifi), wool-
dealers, E 8 Mission Creek nr Eighteenth, office 533
Kearny

Sedgwick Benjamin, engineer tug Ellen, Fourth St. Wharf,
res Sacramento

Sedgwick Cyi-us W., teamster Dean & Co., dwl 121 N,
South S. F.

Sedgwick G. , carpenter S. F. Manuf. Co.

Sedgwick James, shipjoiner S. Libby, dwl 22 Natoma
SEUGWK'K JOHN, collector U. S. internal revenue,

office 321 Battery, dwl 408 Ellis

See Chung (Chinese), merchandise, 625 Dupont
See Wo Lung & Co. (Chinese), sugar, oil, and rice, 621

Dupont
Seeba Charles F., confectionery, 1607 Stockton
Seeba Henry, clerk Andrew Scheper, dwl 734 Broadway
Seebeck Earnest E., groceries and liquors, NW cor Scott

and Turk
Seebeck John, laborer, dwl 822 Vallejo

Seeby Hermann, fireman, dwl 304 Townsend
Seeds Joseph, groom George Poultney, dwl 446 Brannan
Seegard James, stevedore A. C. Freese

Seegers Harry, oysterman George Mayes, dwl 20 Clara

Seegers John W., oyster saloon, 625 Pacific, dwl Conti-

nental Hotel
Seekamp George, musician Bella Union Theater, dwl 711

Filbert

Seeker Leonard, teamster W. Raubinger, dwl 1922 Mason
Seeley A. C. Mrs., dwl Revere House
Seeley Albert, cigars and tobacco, 327 East
Seeley C, dwl 737 Howard
Seelev Charles, bricklayer, dwl 633 Seventeenth
Seeley C. M., physician, office and dwl 618 Valencia

Seeley. See Scale, Sealy, and Seley
Seelig George, tailor Abraham Goldstein, dwl 943 Folsom
Seelig L., clerk L. Solomon, dwl S 8 Mission nr Fourth

Seelig Simon, cigar manufacturer, 326 Clay, dwl 321 Tjder

Seelig. See Selig
Seeligsohn Abraham (Seeligsohn & Co.), dwl 752 Howard
Seeligsohn Max (Seelujsohn i- Co.), dwl 752 Howard
Seeligsohn Solomon, Pacific Shirt Factory, 720 Market,

dwl 17 Third
Seeligsohn & Co. (Max Seeligsohn Abraham Seeligsohn,

and A. Bhnnenthal), gents' furnishing goods, 720

Market
Seeman Carl, fisherman, dwl Harbor View
Seeman John, bricklayer, dwl 619 Pacific

Seaman John, driver Union Brewery, dwl 311 aementma
Seeman Lewis, fisherman, dwl Harbor View
Seeman Louis (Toedt i- S.), dwl 40 Jackson

Seeman. See Seaman
Seemark Fred, waiter Pacific Mail S. S. Senator

Seering , clerk, dwl 720 Califomia

Sees Charles, tinsmith, dwl Miller's Hotel

See\-y John, laborer S. F. Glass Works, dwl cor Fourth

and Townsend
SeffertH., hatter, dwl 612 Califomia

Sefrin Frederick (Sefrin & Sehober), dwl SW cor Russ and

Natoma „ , . , c i.

Sefrin & Sehober (Frederick Se/rin and -P"*'™*
•'Sj''-

ber), proprietors San Francisco Iron Works, 203 ire-

mont
Sefton James, dwl 306 Minna ,„,„c,. „i,

Sefton William, actor Maguire's Opera House, dwl919btocK

Segars Uriah, sash and blindmaker. dwl 14 Bluxome

Segbers Joseph H., driver Lyon & Co., dwl 6 Monroe

Segelcke William F. E., clerk John C. Bookman, dwl Nt
cor Fourth and Freelon

Segelhorst August, seaman, dwl 9 Washmgton

Segelken Christian, laborer Spreckels & Co., dwl 71 Ev-
erett

Soger Frank L., clerk, dwl 124 Turk
Segerholm John, laborer, dwl SW por F.ast and Merchant
Segle John, spiker Pacilic Knlling Mills
Segler George, maltster Philadelpliia Ilreweiy, dwl 67 Te-

hama
Segon Jules, compositor Courrier de San Francisco, dwl

424 Broadway
Segord James, dwl 40 Clara
Segregated Belcher Mining Co. (Gold Hill, Nov.), office

414 Califomia
Segregated Rock Island Mining Co. (Gold Hill, Ncv.),

office 302 Montgomery room 5
Segui James, porter Riehn, Hemme&Co., dwl 730 Pacific

Seguine Bornt, real estate, dwl cor Rhode Island and El
Dorado

Sehanbaker Albert, tanner Potrero Tanner}', dwl N\V cor
Mariposa and Mississippi

Seibecker Louis, boiler Cal. Sugar Refinerj', dwl 18 Clinton
Seibel Frederick, butcher, 1 Clay St. Market, dwl 1708

Stockton
Seibel Philip, butcher, 1 Clay St. Market, dwl 735 O'Farrell

Seibel Philip (Seibel tfc Michels), dwl NE cor Stockton
and Francisco

Seibel & Michels (Philip Seibel and John Miche.ls), mar-
ket, NE cor Stockton and Francisco

Seiberlich Francis F. (Seiberlich d: Co.), dwl SE cor Jack-

son and Drumm
Seiberlich Ignatixis, carpenter, dwl S s Church Av nr

Guerrero
Seiberlich & Co. (Frank F. Sciberlu:h and Frederick

Maitritzen), groceries and liquors, SE cor Jackson
and Drumra

Seibert Edward, baker, dwl 311 Sutter

Seibert Joseph, cigarmaker B. C. Duffy, dwl 15 Wiitc PI

Seibert Nicholas, engineer, dwl SE cor Elizabeth and San-

chez
Seibold Emil. cabinetmaker H. Granz, dwl 145 Silver

Seidel Frederick E., soap factory, E s San Bi-uno Road nr

Twenty-ninth, oltice 37 Commercial
Seidel William, cigars and tobacco, 17i Fourth

Seidl Joseph (Seidl it Schwerdt). dwl 143 Third

Seidl & Schwerdt (Joseph Seidl and Peter Schwerdt),

manufacturers candy, 710 Market
Seifert Charies (Seifert i- Ohnstein), dwl 003 Powell

Seifert & Ohnstein (Charles Seifert and Otcar Ohiuteiii),

restaurant, 645 Merchant
Seifke Frederick, shoemaker Charles Lester, dwl 40 Na-

toma
Seifke Mars, shoemaker, dwl 40 Natoma
Seig H. M., engineer Southern Pac. R. R.

House
Seiger Louis, glazier, dwl 230 First

Seigh Claus, driver Central R. R.

Seigler Frederica (widow), dwl 41 Clara

Seignieur A., laundryman Occidental Hotel

Seike Theodore, blacksmith, dwl 150 Steuart

Scilaz John, cooper, dwl 416 Francisco

Seilaz John J., cigannaker B. C. Dufly, dwl 1217 PoweU

Seller Augustus (Seller A Schuler). dwl 411 Pacific

Seller David (Green i- S.), dwl 202 Ellis ,.,„,„
Seller James, foreman Freeman & Hyman, dwl 415J Uem
Seller Paul, foreman Electrical Con. and M. Co., dwl 1108

Taj'lor .^, c I. I \

Seiler & Schuler (A ugustius SeUer and Gvstamis SchtUer),

proprietors National Hotel, 411 Pacific

Seip , laborer, dwl 636 Pacific

Seip Henry, cook, dwl 904 Broadway
,

Seipel Charies (Charles Seipel <C Co.), dwl 2302 Mission

Seipel Charles & Co. (C. Mencken), market, cor Mission

and Thirteenth j , o, , n „
Seipil Conrad, liquor saloon, 923 Keam.v, dwl 314 y.iion

Seipp Conrad, flourpacker Horace Davis & Co., dwl 638

Seipp'j^Henr^-, clerk Hi.xson & Curtis, dwl 1308 PoweU

Seis Jacob, laborer, dwl 421 Dupont
.

Seis Jacob, shoemaker Richard Pahl, dwl ,7i Mission

Seisendorff Henry, bookkeeper, dwl l-^Ollinna

Seit Henrj', cook .631 Commercial, dwl 904 Broadway

Seite Charies, laborer, dwl 244 Beale

Seitl Frederick, tinsmith H. G. Fisko

Seitl H.. dwl 220 Pacific ,D.n«..,t
Seitler Frederick, butcher Adam Neum.an. dwlEsBiywit

bet Twenty-third and Twenty-fourth

Seittcnheim Benjamin, fishemian, dwl [S
M''''^>'„'\"f>;. „

Seittle Frank, metalroofer Conlin & Roberts, 749 Mission

Seitz Charies, laborer, dwl 12 Morey Alley

Seitz Christopher (Seitz * Otcrsen), dwl 515 Ellis

dwl Russ

The most Artistic Work in Hairdressing is Performed at 113 Geary.


